

MONO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SOLID WASTE DIVISION

Post Office Box 457 • 74 North School Street • Bridgeport, California 93517 760.932.5440 • Fax 760.932.5441 • monopw@mono.ca.gov • www.monocounty.ca.gov

Mono County Solid Waste Task Force

Meeting of October 17, 2018 1:30-3:30 p.m. Town/County Conference Room Minaret Mall, Mammoth Lakes

MINUTES

1. Call to order.

Meeting called to order at 1:30p.m.

In attendance:

Justin Nalder – Mono County
Clay Murray – Mammoth Community Water District
Brian Robinette – Sierra Conservation Project
Sandra DiDomizio – Green Fox Events & Guest Services
Pam Kobylarz – Town of Mammoth Lakes
Roger Brown – Mammoth Disposal

Guests:

Tony Dublino – Mono County
Jill Kearney – Mono County Environmental Health
Lewis Jones - Public
Karen McCoy – Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
John Pederson – Mammoth Community Water District
Tyler Nelson – Mammoth Community Water District

- 2. Public Comment on items not on the agenda.
- 3. Approval of Minutes from September 13, 2018 meeting. *Motion: Tyler Second: Justin (6-0-0)*
- 4. Review of draft RFP for County-wide solid waste services.
- 5. Update on amendment to Chapter 12.02, Section 12.02.020 and Chapter 12.10, Section 12.10.021 of the Mono County Code to revise the definition of "Construction and Demolition Waste" and eliminate the provision exempting from the Solid Waste Franchise requirement persons that collect, transport, and dispose of Construction and Demolition Waste.
- 6. Adjourn to November 15, 2018 meeting. *Meeting adjournment at 2:41p.m.*